FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-21-1999



101096105

U.S. Department of Commerce PATEN 7.6

JUL

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Cook & Mitchell Power Sy	stems, Inc. 6-29-99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SuperDrive, Ltd.	If document to be recorn is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1150 S. Main Street	representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Piqua	Ohio 45356 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name [
Address(line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
999 MTHAI1 00000107 5847740	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (937) 223-2050		
Name Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P.		
Address(line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite 500		
Address (line 2) One South Main Street		
Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45202-2023		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) ark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 5,847,740		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
Number of Properties		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
James F. Gottman 7-13-99		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,847,470, granted in the name of Herman R. Mitchell, on December 8, 1998, hereby sells and assigns to SuperDrive, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, its entire right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by SuperDrive, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made. This Assignment shall be effective as of March 22, 1999 and is in substitution and replacement of the Assignment dated March 22, 1999 which inadvertently described the Patent as United States Letters Patent No. 5,847,740.

In testimony whereof, Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29 to day of June, 1999.

Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc.

Herman R. Mitchell, President

State of Ohio)
SS
County of Montgomery)

On this the $\Im 9\pi$ day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Herman R. Mitchell, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and that, by authority of the board of directors of Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc., he executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

DOC:24159.1

LiNDA G. MASON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 16, 2004

PATENT REEL: 010095 FRAME: 0626